

Product description: semi-round truffle consisting of a smooth brown filling with chocolate taste, covered with a layer of milk chocolate dusted with cocoa powder.

Ingredient list: Milk chocolate 32% [sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (**soya**), natural vanilla flavour], vegetable fat (coconut, palmkernel, palm, shea), sugar, defatted cocoa powder 11%, whey powder (**milk**), lactose (**milk**), flavour, emulsifier: lecithins (**soya**).

Nutrition information /

		/100g	/ portion 10g	% RI per portion
Energy	KJ	2337	234	3%
	Kcal	561	56	
Fat total	g	38	3.8	5%
Of which saturates	g	30	3.0	15%
Carbohydrates total	g	48	4.8	2%
Of which sugars	g	46	4.6	5%
Protein	g	4.9	0.5	1%
Salt	g	0.17	0.02	<1%

Cocoa solids min.: milk chocolate 33%

Milk solids min: milk chocolate 14%

Allergens: see in **bold**

May contain traces of nuts and gluten.

GMO:

All ingredients are GMO free and need no labeling according to EU/1829/2003 en EU/1830/2003.

Storage:

Cool and dry (preferably 17°C – max 21°C)

Shelf life:

12 months

Origin ingredients:

Milk chocolate: Belgium

Microbiological parameters:

PVC: <100000/g

Yeasts : <1000/g

Moulds: <1000/g

Coliforms: < 100/g

Salmonella: absent/ 50g

Physical parameter:

Moisture content: max 2%